R2400 S with service interface
Multi-zone temperature controller
4 | 6 | 8 zone 2-point controller
4 | 6 | zone 3-point controller
Installation depth: 122 mm
Format, case: 96 x 96 mm (1/4 DIN)
DESCRIPTION AND OPERATING MANUAL
Manual: R2400-XXX-S-X-000-X-X_EN Release 2.03 © Elotech GmbH Page 1/32

Clarian uk ltd www.clarian.co.uk
Clarian UK Ltd. Tel. 01942 620 062
4 Type Code
Manual: R2400-XXX-S-X-000-X-X_EN Release 2.03 © Elotech GmbH Page 4/32
R2400 x- - y - 000aaa- d- - z
230 VAC
115 VAC
1
2
24 VAC3
24 VDC5
No0
RS 232-C2
RS 4854
0/20mATTY5
CAN7
Profibus-DP9
No0
Power Supply
Fieldbus Interface
Heater Current Monitoring
Yes (Logic outputs only)5
Control Outputs
heating / cooling
Relay
Logic
Relay
Logic
Relay
Relay
Logic
Logic
Logic
4-zones421
Zones
4-zones426
6-zones621
6-zones626
8-zones821
8-zones826
4-zones431
4-zones436
4-zones437
6-zones636
6-zones637
2-point
Type
2-point
2-point
2-point
2-point
2-point
2/3-point
2/3-point
2/3-point
2/3-point
2/3-point Logic
Logic
Relay
Logic
Relay
Logic
Relay
Standard0
Version
With Service-InterfaceS
Clarian uk ltd www.clarian.co.uk
Clarian UK Ltd. Tel. 01942 620 062
5 Connection Diagram
5.1 Power Supply and Outputs
Manual: R2400-XXX-S-X-000-X-X_EN Release 2.03 © Elotech GmbH Page 5/32
1